



# The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas Named Five-Star Recommended Hotel In Forbes Travel Guide's 2020 Star Awards

The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas Earns Prestigious Accolade; All Ratings Showcased on ForbesTravelGuide.com

**ATLANTA** — (**February 12, 2020**) — Forbes Travel Guide ("FTG"), the world-renowned and only global rating system for luxury hotels, restaurants and spas, today announced its annual Star Rating list, presenting The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas with a new Forbes Travel Guide Five-Star Recommended hotel award. The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas will be showcased with all of the Star Award winners on ForbesTravelGuide.com.

As the only Texas hotel to have ever achieved the award, this latest accolade reinforces The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas as the leading premium brand in the Lone Star State. Apart from outstanding service and luxury accommodations, The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas is home to Fearing's Restaurant and Rattlesnake Bar led by the Father of Southwestern Cuisine, Dean Fearing.

Located in the heart of Uptown, the hotel is outfitted with 218 lavish guest rooms and suites, largest luxury ballroom with natural light and The Ritz Carlton Spa, Dallas known for its signature treatments including the indulgent eight-hand massage and Dean's Margarita Salt Glow.

"Being named the only Forbes Five-Star hotel in the state of Texas is an incredible achievement," said Liam Doyle, Area Vice President, Western Region, Luxury. "I'm proud of the hard work our ladies and gentlemen do each and every day and this award is a true testament to what they do so well."

Forbes Travel Guide is recognized for creating the original concept of Five-Star service, and The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas is the latest addition to its illustrious annual Star Rating list.

"We have been committed to championing genuine Five-Star service for more than 60 years, and this year's winners, as always, exemplify the very highest standards in hospitality," said Filip Boyen, CEO of Forbes Travel Guide.

"It is difficult to earn a Forbes Travel Guide rating, and all our Star-Rated winners have shown how incredibly deserving they are of their accolades by demonstrating sheer dedication in their passion for service. We congratulate them all."

To view the full Star Ratings for 2020, visit ForbesTravelGuide.com.

For a detailed explanation of how Forbes Travel Guide compiles its Star Ratings, click here.

####

#### **MEDIA CONTACTS:**

North America Key Group Worldwide

Jaret Keller

jkeller@keygroup.tv, 212-988-7701 Tara Halper thalper@keygroup.tv, 212-988-7702

The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas

Mike Wojtowicz mike.wojtowicz@braintrustagency.com, 708-214-9400

#### **Connect with Forbes Travel Guide:**

Instagram: www.instagram.com/ForbesTravelGuide

Twitter: www.twitter.com/ForbesInspector

Facebook: www.facebook.com/ForbesTravelGuide

### **About Forbes Travel Guide:**

Forbes Travel Guide is the only global rating system for luxury hotels, restaurants and spas. Our anonymous professional inspectors evaluate based on up to 900 objective standards, with an emphasis on exceptional service, to help discerning travelers select the world's best luxury experiences. The only way to get a Five-Star, Four-Star or Recommended rating is by earning it through our independent inspection process. For more information about Forbes Travel Guide, please visit Forbes Travel Guide.com.

## **About The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas:**

Named one of the best U.S. hotels in *Condé Nast Traveler* and ranked among the top U.S. hotels by *US News* and World Report, The Ritz-Carlton, Dallas defines luxury within the spirited Uptown neighborhood. With a nightly Guacamologist<sup>TM</sup>, top-ranked 12,000 square-foot spa and award-winning Fearing's Restaurant and Rattlesnake Bar - the namesake creation of lauded James Beard winner and cookbook author, chef Dean Fearing, the 218-room hotel is a world-class destination unto itself.

# **About The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, LLC:**

The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C., of Chevy Chase, MD., part of Marriott International, Inc., currently operates more than 100 hotels and over 45 residential properties in 30 countries and territories. For more information or reservations, visit the company web site at www.ritzcarlton.com, for the latest company updates, visit news.ritzcarlton.com and to join the live conversation, use #RCMemories and follow along on Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram. The Ritz-Carlton Hotel Company, L.L.C. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Marriott International, Inc. (NASDAQ:MAR). The Ritz-Carlton is proud to participate in Marriott Bonvoy, the new name of Marriott's travel program replacing Marriott Rewards®, The Ritz- Carlton Rewards®, and Starwood Preferred Guest® (SPG). The program offers members an extraordinary portfolio of global brands, experiences on Marriott Bonvoy Moments and unparalleled benefits including earning points toward free hotel

stays and nights toward Elite status recognition. To enroll for free or for more information about the program, visit <a href="MarriottBonvoy.marriott.com">MarriottBonvoy.marriott.com</a> .